Route 931 - Bus 1 - Coolamon Wagga

BSAR EDMONSON ST BRIDGE CLOSURE 2025-26 From 10.11.2025

AM/PM Time Location

am 7:25 78 MIRROOL ST, COOLAMON 2701

am 7:26 CNR MILLWOOD RD AND IVERACH ST, COOLAMON 2701

am 7:28 CNR IVERACH ST AND DEVLIN ST, COOLAMON 2701

am 7:30 COOLAMON POST OFFICE, COWABBIE ST COOLAMON 2701

am 7:32 CNR MANN AND IVERACH ST, COOLAMON 2701

am 7:33 LOUGHNAN ST, COOLAMON 2701

am 7:36 BUS STOP DUNROBIN ST NEAR COWABBIE ST, COOLAMON 2701

am 7:37 CNR LEWIS ST AND DOUGLAS ST, COOLAMON 2701

am 7:38 DOUGLAS ST NEAR COWABBIE, COOLAMON 2701

am 7:40 BUS STOP STINSON ST NEAR LEWIS ST, COOLAMON 2701

am 7:42 BUS STOP COOLAMON SHIRE OFFICE COWABBIE ST, COOLAMON 2701

am 7:45 BUS STOP CNR COWABBIE AND BOOTH STS, COOLAMON 2701

am 7:47 COWABBIE ST NEAR QUARRY RD, COOLAMON 2701

am 7:48 WAGGA WAGGA RD NEAR DOUBLEDAY LANE, COOLAMON 2701

am 7:51 "TOLMIE" 2677 WAGGA WAGGA RD, COOLAMON

am 8:00 WAGGA WAGGA RD NEAR FLOWERDALE RD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

am 8:08 TRANSFER POINT 322 WAGGA WAGGA RD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

am 8:12 TAFE CAMPUS, COOLAMON RD BEFORE FARRAR RD, NORTH WAGGA WAGGA 2650
am 8:14 HORSESHOE RD NEAR HAMPDEN AVE, CARTWRIGHTS HILL 2650

am 8:19 FITZMAURICE ST, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

am 8:21 WAGGA COURTHOUSE FITZMAURICE ST, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

am 8:23 WAGGA CITY COUNCIL / LIBRARY BAYLIS ST, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

am 8:25 STURT MALL BAYLIS ST, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

am 8:27 MARKETPLACE BAYLIS ST, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

am 8:30 BASE HOSPITAL EDWARD ST, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

am 8:35 A041440 - KILDARE CATHOLIC COLLEGE COLEMAN STREET, WAGGA WAGGA 2650
am 8:35 A020591 - WAGGA WAGGA HIGH SCHOOL COLEMAN STREET, WAGGA WAGGA 2650
am 8:51 A042335 MARY MACKILLOP COLLEGE Fernleigh Rd, WAGGA WAGGA

am 8:53 A024242 - HENSCHKE PRIMARY SCHOOL Bourke St, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

am 9:01 1 SAXON ST, WAGGA 2650

am 9:20 1 SAXON ST, WAGGA 2650

am 9:25 BASE HOSPITAL EDWARD ST, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

am 9:30 MARKETPLACE BAYLIS ST, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

am 9:32 STURT MALL BAYLIS ST, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

am 9:33 OPPOSITE WAGGA CITY COUNCIL / LIBRARY BAYLIS ST, WAGGA WAGGA 2650
am 9:35 CNR FITZMAURICE ST NEAR GURWOOD ST, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

am 9:40 HORSESHOE RD NEAR HAMPDEN AVE, CARTWRIGHTS HILL 2650

am 9:42 TAFE CAMPUS, COOLAMON RD BEFORE FARRAR RD, NORTH WAGGA WAGGA 2650
am 10:05 CNR ORR ST AND COWABBIE ST, COOLAMON 2701

am 10:08 COOLAMON POST OFFICE, COWABBIE ST COOLAMON 2701

am

10:10

78 MIRROOL ST, COOLAMON 2701




AM/PM Time Location

pm 14:00 78 MIRROOL ST, COOLAMON 2701

pm 14:01 COOLAMON POST OFFICE, COWABBIE ST COOLAMON 2701

pm 14:03 BUS SHELTER COOLAMON SHIRE OFFICE COWABBIE ST, COOLAMON 2701

pm 14:05 BUS SHELTER CNR COWABBIE AND BOOTH STS, COOLAMON 2701

pm 14:23 TAFE CAMPUS, COOLAMON RD BEFORE FARRAR RD, NORTH WAGGA WAGGA 2650
pm 14:25 HORSESHOE RD NEAR HAMPDEN AVE, CARTWRIGHTS HILL 2650

pm 14:30 FITZMAURICE ST, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

pm 14:34 WAGGA COURTHOUSE FITZMAURICE ST, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

pm 14:35 WAGGA CITY COUNCIL / LIBRARY BAYLIS ST, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

pm 14:37 STURT MALL BAYLIS ST, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

pm 14:40 MARKETPLACE BAYLIS ST, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

pm 14:45 BASE HOSPITAL EDWARD ST, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

pm 14:50 1 SAXON ST, WAGGA 2650

pm 15:15 1 SAXON ST, WAGGA 2650

pm 15:22 A042335 MARY MACKILLOP COLLEGE Fernleigh Rd, WAGGA WAGGA

pm 15:26 A022153 - MT AUSTIN HIGH SCHOOL LEAVENWORTH DR, WAGGA WAGGA 2650
pm 15:27 A015643 MT AUSTIN PUBLIC SCHOOL, Bourke St WAGGA WAGGA 2650

pm 15:31 A024242 - HENSCHKE PRIMARY SCHOOL HELY AVE, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

pm 15:35 A020591 - WAGGA WAGGA HIGH SCHOOL MACLEAY STREET, WAGGA WAGGA 2650
pm 15:37 A041440 - KILDARE CATHOLIC COLLEGE EDMONDSON STREET, WAGGA WAGGA 2650
pm 15:50 OPP VICTORIA HOTEL, BAYLIS ST WAGGA

pm 15:52 OPP MARKETPLACE WAGGA

pm 15:54 OPP STURT MALL, WAGGA

pm 15:56 VICTORY GARDENS, OPP COUNCIL CHAMBERS WAGGA

pm 15:58 BUS STOP, FITZMAURICE ST NEAR GURWOOD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

pm 16:04 HORSESHOE RD NEAR HAMPDEN AVE, CARTWRIGHTS HILL 2650

pm 16:07 TAFE CAMPUS, COOLAMON RD AFTER FARRAR RD, NORTH WAGGA WAGGA 2650
pm 16:10 TRANSFER POINT 322 WAGGA RD, WAGGA 2650

pm 16:20 WAGGA WAGGA RD NEAR FLOWERDALE RD, WAGGA WAGGA 2650

pm 16:25 "TOLMIE" 2677 WAGGA WAGGA RD, COOLAMON

pm 16:29 WAGGA WAGGA RD NEAR DOUBLEDAY LANE, COOLAMON 2701

pm 16:35 CNR MILLWOOD RD AND COWABBIE ST, COOLAMON 2701

pm 16:36 CNR MILLWOOD RD AND IVERACH ST, COOLAMON 2701

pm 16:37 CNR IVERACH ST AND DEVLIN ST, COOLAMON 2701

pm 16:38 CNR STINSON ST AND IVERACH ST, COOLAMON 2701

pm 16:40 BUS STOP COOLAMON SHIRE OFFICE COWABBIE ST, COOLAMON 2701

pm 16:42 BUS STOP CNR STINSON ST/LEWIS ST, COOLAMON 2701

pm 16:44 COOLAMON POST OFFICE, COWABBIE ST COOLAMON 2701

pm 16:45 CNR MANN AND IVERACH ST, COOLAMON 2701

pm 16:46 LOUGHNAN ST, COOLAMON 2701

pm 16:50 BUS STOP CNR DUNROBIN ST/COWABBIE ST, COOLAMON 2701

pm 16:52 CNR LEWIS ST AND DOUGLAS ST, COOLAMON 2701

pm 16:54 DOUGLAS ST NEAR COWABBIE, COOLAMON 2701

pm 16:55 78 MIRROOL ST, COOLAMON 2701




